MASTER ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MAC 5-10E
Chain Saw

July 1971

CONTENTS 8
Figure 1. General ., .........ccvvvenn. ae2

The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of
continual improvement in design, manufacturing Figure 2. Clutch Guard & Starter Assembly.... 6
and engineering advancement wherever possible
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools. Figure 3. Fuel Tank Assembly ............ 8
Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design
and manufacturer's suggested list prices are Figure 4. Carburetor Assembly............10
subject to change without.notice and McCulloch
Corporation reserves the right to make such Figure 5. Carburetor Assembly ............12
changes without prior notification or obligation .
to backfit or supply backfit components for units Figure 6. Electrical Components . .. ... RRRE
previously ghigped from the dactory, Figure 7. Powerhead Assembly ........... .18

This Master Illustrated Parts List gives the name, number and interchangeability
between engines, of service and replacement parts which were used on or are
presently available for all MAC 5-10E chain saws manufactured to date.

Information about the List and how to use it will be found on the back cover.
Read the information before you start to use the List.

El McCULLOCH
(")
Copyright 1971 U.S. A. -
QCulloch Corporation 86081 /




MAC5-10E

Figure 1. General




MAC 5-10E

FIGURE 1. GENERAL

T

Item Part ! Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10E Usable on code
Number A B C

Serial | Without |Prefixed|Prefixed
Numbers | Prefix 1- 10-
1 110454 0 R o b e A b Ut L R S BN Pl B K o P e e 2 All
2 100440 Washer = 5/160 s o s v v i v e 2 All
3 Clutch Guard Assy (See Figure 2) ....... ..o, A All
4 Bar & Chain Assy ........coevvvnnnes el e e ST 1 All
5 64325 Plate:—-Bar protector juias s s o s s ls 2 All
6 102761 Sorew - Hex Had 10224 3 T/8 Lo ivveenmsini vineinins s s 2 All
7 100352 Washer =gt 0 e R e e e 2 All
8 61678 Plug - Nut retainer .......... . ieieieinnnnnnnns . 1 All
9 101326 A e o (b ey e e SIS e SO PR e e e 2 All
10 102130 Serew = Hax hd 1/4-20:% 1-1/2  w.cihomommis s 1 All
11 100153 Trackwasharali/daiis st S s By, T 1 All
12 63484 Clamp s e e R R e 1 All
13 66315 Frame § Qrip ABSY  ..iievunin s viesionieinaiaiine seiamiesiaie ; 1 All
14 103746 Nutis Hex 8/ 8B e s e v e 1 All
15 67148 CIMCR U ABEY itinari sty siuraystatllerasntaivsaseorasein) sl aThThe et ernio sy ol 1 All
16 64583 . Retainer - Spring .............. iR e A e (s S 2 All
1 B 66384 sSpRinegt= Gluteh i e e e B e e e 2 All
18 67233 S T T B S e o it el A U s b R i e i i 2 All
19 67149 . Rotor Assy = Clulch v s dsia e 1 All
20 68837 ione Spring - Pawls codi e ssa s e e . 2 All
21 67112 Ot a2 b et o L BRI Bt e SO M N S e 18 B S s 2 All
22 64857 e PawlieStarter v e b e e R R e v 2 All
23 65473 . . Washer - Special ..... R St b S 2 All
24 65370 Kit - Sprocket & Drum Assy ......... e Do 3 1 All
25 61692 ¢ oohime=Sprockel Dns e mi e a e s e e e S 2 All
26 110330 Bearing = Snrocket ... .eupiee i e e 1 All
27 103879 Keay:sWood Wl ium it v e it e et 1 All
28 65750 COVer ABSY ~ AT ClEaNGT ..o v vioinims sn e st asniinisiae 1 AB
66597 Cover Assy - Aircleaner .........c.vuivvuvienvenanns 1 G
29 65720 v SNUEL = COVET, s sitiine)niein bt cium disia s tam e Sal oy ahe | 1 abatmen i rakutaiia 1 A,B
66290 Nt Over L e kR R R e e 1 C
30 66665 W SpACeT =N v s vihe S S R e e e e e e 1 C
31 67448 Nameplate ............... RS b o ARt L ey iy & o i 1 All
32 68521 SoreenSTAITfIEeY st T e T R e 1 All
33 64626 ScTew — - Special i v ivasionn palsim s s e s 3 All
34 105348 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1/2 (SEMS) .......ccovuiinnnn 1 All
35 110264 Washer —#10 oiti sns il e 1 All
36 67297 15 Yol hog Lyl e e e RO WIS s S e 3 All
37 68531 CaprA gy «Puelis s s asis il il T I 1 All
38 68533 o O o T R AT s 1 All
39 63041 s Valve: D e R e R 1 All
40 63040 o O BPTANT. irvidiineiniscvawahunesin s s foiavale ponie aineginin, v e oimse o 4 sie 5 1 All
41 69767 N -3 - N O i NS s P s M i All
42 110402 Serew - Oval hd 18-24 X 2-8/8 v uaimini st 1 All
43 69686 S SFRal 2y ARt ol o) R M M SRR P B P S 1 All
44 63288 Cover=iFuel tank  nyni vvaivma o e s e e ivs 1 All
45 69345 BASKEE = COVBYT. - vivriwinicinse ionaia: ainss . oiu wiviainda o sinsscris i apns sy e 1 All
46 64848 Hose Assyic FUel i sl i viam dadeh maingint 1 All
47 63932 B T o e e e R . 1 All
48 100440 S P T e e DU R M S e st LS st T e 1 All
49 67944 Spring - Hose stiffener ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiniien 1 All
50 110551 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 2-1/8 ......oiviiiriiiinnnnn. 2 AB

This list is continued on next page 3



MAC 5-10E

FIGURE 1. GENERAL (CONT)

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
51 64856 Washer - Special ......cooviiiiiannn e N e 2 A,B
52 68203 Washer - Insulator ....ovvneinenesriraeieennenenens 2 AB
53 65726 Sleeve - Insulator .........cooeiieriiniiinn 2 AB
54 Carburetor Assy (See Figure 4) .. & .o sl AB
55 65758 38 To IS =5 5 [y V) wobu R R S FC el e U Bt RO R 1 AB
56 65739 Gasket - Carburetor .......ociiiiiiiiiaiiiiia e 1 A,B
57 66232 Insulator - Carburetor .........ccovicnereeieaecnan 1 AB
58 68129 Gasket - Insulator .......ivuiiiiirr i 1 AB
59 110551 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 X 2-1/8 +vvvvvrnnnnenneacnrons 2 c
60 66681 Bracket ASSY «vvverrareeiiananecrassiaaraneairias 1 c
61 Carburetor Assy (See Figure 5) ........oovveeevannn o
62 68132 Gasket - Carburetor ............. R D AR B 1 c
63 84078 Spacer - Carburetor .........ocieieiiiiiiiiiiee 1 e,
64 68131 Gasket - SPACET . ....iuiiiiiiii it iaa e 1 C
65 110553 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-3/8 ... ..o 2 G
66 68582 Lockplate ....vvivniverennnniianiraraneessianoanron 1 C
67 100003 Washer - #10 ...ivininvesarrarssesnssaansarsstonns 2 {z
68 66189 Do, IR AV S ML oo T B e LS L e T e 2 c
69 110516 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-1/8 ..... e e 1 All
70 63475 Lockplate ............ A B R e ate 1 All
T1 64856 Washer - Special ....ovviiiiaiiiinn e e . 1 All
72 110223 Serew - Oval hd 10-24 x 5/8 (SEMS) . .........covnnn 1 All
73 66672 Cushion - Handle brace .......ccvevvvinranerasnsnns 1 B,C
74 Fuel Tank Assy (See Figure 3) ....oovvvvviieieeenns : 1 All
5 84082 Gasket - Fuel tank ......coeriernriiinaraiarnnns 1 All
76 66661 Insulator - Fueltank ......ccvvvvvenernrenraneanses 1 All
ikt 65741 Gasket - INsUlator ... vv vt inr e rnar o 1 All
T8 102290 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-5/8 ....oovvivvnnneinnn. oie 1 All
79 69890 Lockplate .....covvnns e RS R L 1 A
66673 Lockplate ....ooavienniiaians S e e s et 1 B,C
80 105831 Washer -Steel c.vvivviviiiinenrerneennns AR 2 B,C
81 71017 Washer - RUDDET + v vv e eiiininnsesoraansaraannnns 2 B,C
82 66674 Sleeve - Handle brace .......cevevorrnneseraneceres 1 B,C
83 Handle Brace and Battery Assy (See Figure 6) ov All
84 68191 Kit - Spark arrester .........eeeeaeiaiiiiianaan 1 All
85 110473 . Screw - Skt hd 10-24 x 1-5/8 .......... e PN 2 All
86 65532 . Cover & Valve ASSY +......... P e O e 1 All
87 110472 . . Screw - Skt hd 8-32x5/16 ... 3 All
88 84780 , StOP ~REEA v .vviiiiiaii e 1 All
89 84779 oL Valve ~REEA it a e 1 All
90 110529 . Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1/2 ... cvvviiineennnens 2 All
91 67922 . Lockplate ..iiieiiiiie i 1 All
92 83106 _ Kit - Body & DUCt ABSY . cvvnvarecnsrcrsssanaes 1 All
93 68187 . . Screw -Special ... i 1 All
94 68149 Gasket - Spark arrester ............ ey et e . 1 All
95 103469 Screw Hex hd 10-24 x 3/8  +vvrrrnrenennanennnens 1 All
96 100352 Washer - #10 ..... .00 Ve e S e af All
a7 68581 Insulator - Shroud ...... e b s e e 1 All
98 101230 Grommet - Shroud ......oovvririnraaiarareaanennn 1 All
99 67910 CRTOUG. loas ia il sVt s srvidiagaeis S Bubv s Einraze vioteiseialniogs 1 All
100 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 7) .......ovinennnenannn All




MAC 5-10E

ACCESSORIES
Part Part
Number Description Number Description
83434 Manual - Owner's 67098 Charger Assy - Battery
63084 Manual - Shop 65778 Spark Plug - ACCS 41 T
62827 Wrench 69413 Piston Assy - 0.020 in. oversize
63341A Kit - Spike 63291 . Ring Set - Piston 0.020 in.
oversize
69058 Kit - Wrap-around {rame 103085 . Bearing - Needle (2)
63746 Scrench 69414 Piston Assy - 0.030 in. oversize
84922 Baffle - Spark arrester 63292 . Ring Set - Piston 0.030 in.
64330 Plate Set - Bar protector (2) oversize
63490 Tool - Fuel orifice 103085 . Bearing - Needle (2)
65712 Guide - Timing’

Master Illustrated Parts List, P/N 86081, supersedes
and cancels all previous lists issued for the MAC 5-10E
saw. Discard the following lists:

IPL 65666 and

SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS

Parts list sheet 66654 covering saws having

serial numbers without prefix.

Parts list sheet 66838 covering saws having

serial numbers prefixed 1-
IPL 67449 covering saws having serial numbers

prefixed 10-.

Breaker Point Gap
Torque Values
Flywheel Nut

Cluteh Nut----

Spark Plug Gap ------------=-==--=-c---mmomomo 0.025 in.
Lamination Gap ----------=--=c=cccoc----

0.010 to 0.015 in.
------------------------------ 0.018 in.

240 to 300 inch-pounds.
160 to 170 inch-pounds.
Connecting Rod Screws -------- 65 to 70 inch-pounds.

w



MAC 5-10E

Figure 2. Clutch Guard & Starter Assembly



MAC 5-10E

FIGURE 2. CLUTCH GUARD AND STARTER ASSEMBLY

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10E Usable on code
Number A B C
Serial | Without |Prefixed|Prefixed
Numbers | Prefix 1- 10-

83850 oA [ gel 0 b MRS e Sl R B e b el i i S 1 All

1 102144 Screw:- Bar adjusting: .. cicii oo e 1 All
2 102067 eI S T2 e NS LR o S e R e 1 All
3 110387 - washer = Wavey o S s e 1 All
4 61705 « Nut -~ Bar adjusting . . .o v awmisisaie e 1 All
5 110264 Y Al e Ut L R R et 0 o o QA e 1 All
6 67205 s R etatheri— Shield sttt abtn s ddia i s, 1 All
T 63985 oA LBk =1 s L B | e g e TR e 1 All
8 63986 i asher- ST hrust P el e s e e e 1 All
9 83651 o DYUmM —BEarier: lacisisioa e e STt e e 1 All
10 110470 R B e T T L e o e e Tay o oy, yaten 1 All
11 62191A snsert —Handles et s e i e 1 All
12 62190A JEHandle —iStarter € S s S e e 1 All
13 69964 e 5ot e R e el ol A e e T e e ol P b e e DT e e 1 All
14 68626 . Spring - Rewind ......... T L L e A YA ey i 1 All
15 63987 S A A R o) b e T2 el e A Bise i Al st b L e e 1 All
16 61635A . Bushing - Nyliner .............. el T e T : 1 All
17 83569 b o o L] R s e N 1 All




MAC 5-10E

Figure 3. Fuel Tank Assembly



e

FIGURE 3. FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

MAC 5-10E

Item

Part

Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10E Usable on code
Number A B C
Serial | Without [Prefixed|Prefixed
Numbers | Prefix 1- 10-
1 66649 Fuel- TankiABSY: v i ivan o s v nd i v S 1 AB
84183 FuelzPank Agays . e e o 1 C
2 64872 Grip = Handle: .. oo s R T 1 All
3 105673 Pin = ROI3/32 % 0416 ohnmiain s vniiie smaress e e AT 2 All
4 66194 BUultoni=sP riinerse i son e e O e b o i 1 A,B
68517 Bution =G hoke i srnlimina s uiimn il st 1 C
5 64871 Button & RoOd ASSY S OL18T" & i vr s sisisirvsiasinie s ataiaing 1 All
6 67989 Seal = Throttle :rod i s imvrainnm vrsd voaes 1 All
7 110378 Pin o Roll 816 1 5 /185 A e e S 5 1 All
8 65734 Spring - Throttle return ................ T e 0 1 All
9 67224 4 ) e e et it e o e S e s L 1 All
10 105249 BErew s R hd B8 R B e s . 2 All
11 64621 Shield e T e e e S e 1 All
12 64721 BYACKet — TiBVET BBBY. & vviiviavsiaiien it ein oo s s dala iia 1 All
13 69687 Spring - Valve ....... T R T T e e TP I TR, =l 1 All
14 66246 Spring < Valve (inner) wrris oo mhsinreio antn 1 A,B
15 69811 BE=) < V- R B S i e L e S S 1 All
16 110469 Screw'= Pan hdiB=32' %0/ 18 i i s on s e 1 All
17 65873 Wire Assy - Stop-switch .aiiiain voiieneiasv e 1 All
18 67210 NZL1 3 Lo p ] G elnl & o] i rp e ey ) s i el e R e A4 e 1 All
19 66156 Rod:~=Throttle it s ven i e v e A 1 AB
68170 Rod = Throttle: .o e Mk et DRI A R B 1 cC
20 67355 Rod/=:Choke =i simssanissi R T R 1 C
21 68102 Extension Assy - Highspeed ............coviviunnn. 1 C
22 110512 . Ring - Retaining ......... s i A o i Ao 1 c
23 67363 . Spring - Extension ........ T R e R 1 C
24 110509 c PGS G OON e s e Vi L B L meRll e i R e 1 c
25 68101 Extension Asasy-TIdle . ooovsiiaan onniamidniing 1 C
26 110512 crRINE -~ R etalfing ot senatera s s e af &
27 67363 . Spring - Extension ........... e Al 1 cC
28 110509 o PR = G OOVE: i aim i e T e S e e s e e 1 C
29 67292 T e s S o) 1 I SR e AR e RS o B 70 i e 0 0 2 C
30 67271 Screw - Idle speed adjustment ............. o000, 1 (&




MAC 5-10E

16

Figure 4, Carburetor Assembly

10



MAC 5-10E

FIGURE 4. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

S
e

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10E Usable on code
Number A B C
Serial | Without |Prefixed/Prefixed
Numbers | Prefix 1- 10-
66511 - . Carburetor Assy (McCulloch Double Needle) ......... 1 AB
1 101289 . Ring - Retaining .......coiiimiiiiiiiiiienn 1 AB
2 65859 . Spring - PIUNEET ....oviirimanrirecnraananas TatiE e 1 AB
3 65677 . Retainer = PIUg .. .ivvevranvrvanerannansasosanes 1 AB
4 65617 . Plug - Primer ......cce0evs. R e R i 1 AB
5 105617 g R gest s La e e e EUL 1 A,B
6 66552 . Plunger - Primer ................ h e d g d e A 1 A,B
T 66551 o MOMRING oo ivsivnaiione. T T i et 2 A,B
8 110483 . Screw - Long locking ........... SiiTasecatiiaiize LN . 1 A,B
9 104245 PN RLL 0B kL D e e e ¢ 1 A,B
10 62939A . Spring - Idle governor .......... P S e 1 AB
11 103934 . Screw - Rdhd 6-32x 1/4 (SEMS)......covvvvnnnnns 1} A,B
12 62938 . Clip - Throttle shaft ............ccoivviieeennns 1 AB
13 62343A o Tiever =t THrobble =i et e amiesee aoms s R 1 AB
14 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 (SEMS) ...... T 1 AB
15 62290A . Plate - Throttle ........cccvivevnn SR 1 A,B
16 65431 . Needle - Metering ........cco0us L R e R 1 AB
17 62291A . Shaft Assy - Throttle .........covviiinirineannns e 1 AB
18 62975 ;- Svel-—iNeedle . vy I ey 1 AB
19 110397 . Screw - Pan hd 8-32 x T/16 (SEMS) .....cvvvurnns 4 AB
20 66507 . Plate - Carburetor base ............oviiviinnnnn 1 AB
21 65608 . Diaphragm Assy - Pump .........ccocivunnnnenes i 1 A,B
22 1047286 . Serew = Bindlhdif=32 K1 /4: vmaeansrns Te e 1 A,B
23 110337 . Pin - Inlet lever ......... R N LAl Sl 1 AB
24 62310 . Lever -Inlet .............. TR AR P R : 1 AB
25 62923A . Spring -Inlet lever ...t ; 1 AB
26 63038 . Valve - Inlet needle ..... o e B s R e 1 A,B
27 55690B . Seal - Capillary .......eeeesecaisaraariiareraran 1 A,B
28 63041 . Valve - Primer ............. SR S e taT e b 1 AB
29 65868 . Set-Ballandsedt «.scsnrenrorsanaandadsiasaias 1 AB
30 66153 st Seat n e S T e e D R e e . 1 AB
31 61151 AR TR S LS e e ot e i e,y 1 A,B
32 65445 . Needle - Main fuel .............. e st 1 A,B
33 104001 TR A S e AR I e ' 1 A,B
34 66512 . Body Assy - Carburetor ..............oooniininns 1 AB
35 59796 oM Bine s s VAL O Wy 1 A,B
36 65724 . . Stud - Carburetor ......cocnvvunnn. e et : I AB
37 66158 . . Orificer=sAlrs coo s B 1 AB
38 66569 . . Orifice -Fuel ....ccvvereearrrastiecnnnnnnann ; 1 AB
39 62288A . . Bushing - Throttle shaft .......... ... coonnnnn 1 AB
40 62368 . . Bushing - Throttle shaft ..............oovvvennn 1 AB
41 67062 Seal - Carburetor stud ........ccivriiianiienannns 1 AB
MeCULLOCH DOUBLE NEEDLE CARBURETOR ADJUSTMENT
1. Turn Lo Speed screw counterclockwise until it no longer touches stop and butterfly can be completed closed.
2. Hold finger against closed butterfly and turn Lo Mix needle clockwise until butterfly starts to open. Turn the
needle counterclockwise two and one half turns.
3. Hold finger against closed butterfly and turn Lo Speed screw clockwise until butterfly starts to open. Turn the
screw clockwise one half turn more.
4. Turn Hi Mix needle clockwise until resistance is felt, then turn the needle counterclockwise two full turns, "
5. Turn the Lo Mix needle to obtain smooth rapid acceleration every time without faltering. Check for smooth idle
for all positions of the saw and readjust the Lo Mix needle if necessary.
6. Adjust Hi Mix needle for maximum power under load. Turn the needle in for leaner and out for richer mixture.
Do not adjust the needle for leaner mixture than necessary to obtain smooth, even running under a cutting load.

11



MAC 5-10E

T

o

Figure 5. Carburetor Assembly

12



MAC 5-10E

FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10E Usable on code
Number A B C
Serial | Without |Prefixed|Prefixed
Numbers | Prefix 1- 10-
67379 Carburetor Assy (McCulloch SDC-2) ...........uon.. 1 c
1 67501 SR CReW = PUMD GOV e s i o s e e s 4 C
2 83760 st O R Ty =BG D TR O TL a0 o RO e S b s L el o i e e 1 6!
3 *67495 s GaBKet = CoVer i e RN 1 (@)
4 *67498 - Diaphragm - Check VAIVE ....iuiweoss coonsisitissm 1 C
5 *¥83114 v Diaphraemes= Fuelipumpr i, v fena, vl 1 2
6 *47690 w BeTeW — PLAte ciiien e siseniaiiei shetes e S : 3 C
7 67487 . Plate:="Throttle. ... ... 00 e AR e e 1 G
8 67489 e @UHDP = Shatt e s o e e e e s 1 o
9 67486 . Shaft Assy - Throttle ............ S Pty s S i o L R 1 c
10 67490 soPlater < Cholte seiran i ng o S Ry e 1 G
11 67488 o Shaft-Assy = Choke it vt S bny 1 c
12 *100302 . Ball - Choke friction ..... Vi v e o T b L st 1 c
13 *67504 « Spring ='Choke:oiouvassai AT s e 1 C
14 *67506 . Needle - Highspeed ...........vvuiun. i 1 3.
15 *67505 . Needle - Idle ..... P Ty L Foh, e Sy i e e S T 1 2
16 *67502 wx PR INE = NEBdl &S T e e e R T e 2 C
AR 17 70798 v BT EW = DA ADNT BB COVET 10 vt o reninin miemsaimieiasie et e ; 4 C
L) 18 83761 s CoVEr =D AphL A e S s e e 1 C
19 *67499 . Diaphragm - Metering ....... SR E e e R S T e e e 1 C
20 *67496 o Gasket D aph Ao my . T e oG s e e b e harnn e 1 C
21 *67500 v o Crew e Ve DA i Rl e s e e e 1 C
22 *67508 . Pin - Lever ..... e N TV oML DO S sy e 1 C
23 *67509 . Lever - Metering ........... S e 1 B,
24 *67503 PRI =] o) b T TR Y= = L o s P VA 1 C
25 *67491 . Valve - Needle ................ T RN s RN 1 C
26 67483 = Body Assy - Carburetor i dvassedioss mv by 1 C
27 *71690 e Pl 3y gl sttt e it A e RO et 1 C
28 *69506 s P S BB i s e e e e 1 6
29 s SEEE ABEY . L b e e s o s 1 C
30} gat=d e L e SR SRR I e il G
31 *67507 smas SETEEN = el S L e e e, 1 c
*67482 Gasket Set
67481 Repair Kit

*Indiates parts included in Repair Kit, P/N 67481

MeCULLOCH SDC-2 CARBURETOR ADJUSTMENT ;

1. Carefully turn both the high speed and idle needles clockwise until resistance is felt, then turn both needles
counterclockwise one full turn. | (

2. With engine warmed up, adjust the idle speed screw in or out until the engine idles just below clutch engage-
ment speed. . 2 3

3. Adjust the idle mixture needle in or out (leaner or richer) to obtain smooth, rapid acceleration every time
without faltering. If necessary, readjust the idle speed screw.

4, Adjust the high speed mixture needle for maximum power under load. Turn the needle in for leaner and out
for richer mixture. Do not use any leaner seiting than necessary to obtain smooth, even running when

cutting wood.

13



MAC 5-10E

Wire continuity shown by letters.
Match A-A, B-B, Etc.

14

Figure 6. Electrical Components

o,



MAC 5-10E

FIGURE 6. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10E Usable on code
Number A B Cc 1
Serial | Without [Prefixed|Prefixed
Numbers | Prefix| 1- 10-

1 101391 Nut - Hex 8/8-24 ..t b e i ot ot 1 All

2 65995 Armature & Flywheel ASSY «.vvvuveievnnnnnninnnnnn.. 1 All

3 100690 Serew; —Rdrhd 8230/ e B e i 1 All

4 65415 Lopk-zBreaker Boxais bl s inabndt Jneliis e L 1 All

5 110445 Screw - Trhd 8-32 x:3/8 ... ..... et e 1 All

6 105976 Washer - #8 ....oiiahvatian o A P T M T v 1 All

7 100934 serew < Rdihd 832 % By gl sl ey il e e 1 All

8 100080 Washer:— 8 imraiiat s tesita Rl S S im e e e 1 All

9 66231 Breaker-Assy: o i be s L S 1 All
10 110489 = oerew -=Pan hdi6-32 XA el Gl e T 1 All
11 54184 WipBr i P L U e S e 1 All
12 65414 Base “Breaker points:, il st e 1 All
13 64624 Gondenserips i o i Rhe Sl e e 1 All
14 110446 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 (sm.qs; .................. 2 All
15 65996 Housmg Assy - Field coil ........ sTee T e S : 1 All
16 66005 Screw - Fil hd 8-32x5/16 ........... SR Rl 1 All
17 105464 sipliockwacher orst 8 gahen S UM CE WESRCENL e L e 1 All
18 66004 s Glampliaisber S onar i S i et T e 1 All
19 66777 o BPTIng = BRUSHCIID v ot e s st s s 1 All
20 66776 .« Bpring - Brush clip .. cvvevvnnnnnsn oy Ao i 1 All
21 65997 o Berew. - FIThd5-40:% 1/ wosmomn b o 2 All
22 65998 . Lockwasher - #5 ........ Y P A o 2 All
23 65999 s BruSh e S o e e 2 All
24 66003 + BPTINETS BIUSh b i ot e s s 2 All
25 66778 sasiti= Brusheholdens S nesas 2w L St TR e IR v 1 All
26 66007 v o OB Gl e G aT i e T RS AT LR 15 SERE 2 All
27 66009 G e e e O 2 All
28 66008 e Hackwasher il e s 0 i sl s Ty 2 All
29 66162 B L L e 2 All
30 103879 Keyi-Woodruff ioii. .ol nia el s re e AT T AR 5 1 All
31 64609 WILE ABSY = Primary oo s s e, 1 All
32 110450 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-5/8 ( SEMS) ................ 2 All
33 100003 Washers— #1015 i e e 2 All
34 65517 ClampicVonnting fliBdir Db e L i S ey 2 All
35 65518 Resistor oo ool B U B 1 All
36 110478 Terminal S Wire G niavit v b s LSS 1 All
37 62819 Wire Assyi-tGround Fo e i s e Gicl i D et 1 All
38 64653 ppacers=:Cofllivun tnnatiyn i iy S Sl 1 1 All
39 51253 Retainer =iCoilll . 0l i b o e 1 All
40 85138 Laminationz Ay St o e s s e e 1 All
41 849172 Coil & TerminaliAssy. oo filahin oo e nmme 1 20 0 1 All
42 69966 o Wire Assy < Sparkiplug. .o e e 1 All
43 67127 s sSleevel SWiTel AsSys i nnstds Lol m e S 1 All
44 62932 DD Connentors At el TR ES RIS R 1 All
45 62926 L Bo0k=Sparlnlug sty Bt e i 1 All
46 110480 screw = FLhd 8232 %:0-9/8 L.l vl iy s st 1 All
47 65438 NameplateRirairrsnahaatia et Ol ac o miiEchy 1 All
48 65305 Bmblem.. oo nlivendatim el mesng sl e 1 All
49 65319 InserticiCoverad e N o e N 1 All
50 65470 CoVer ceBattery boxt s o ton =100 e PR e E e 1 All
ol 65567 Phonocdaels bt i s s e L 1 All
52 65876 Db e S e st O O 1 All

This list is continued on next page ' 15



MAC5-10E
FIGURE 6. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (CONT.)
Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code

53 65875 T WA B e T R T e T e 1 All
54 65877 e B D Bl eyt S o e P 1 All
55 100403 2 lah o Sy R B e B P g S RO I Mo o fy Horl T i Mo B e 2 All
56 66234 Spacer =:Battery cis . oimnsla v e i 1 All
57 65501 Strap Assy - Batbary! o..isoes senisineniesivinenimeisiinisse 2 All
58 66161 Battery ABEYi G et s s e e sy et e 1 All
59 65541 Wire Assy - Battery to resistor ...........coiivintn 1 All
60 80975 Sleeve = WITe ASEY it vr i tinmmineimn o ion s sraia posiayy s 1 All
61 65306 Sleeve - Wireterminal .........cciiiiiiininirnnnns 2 All
62 110462 Seraw - Pan Hd A -d0 X 1/ 18 i e niie e winiaiaistasaiovuios 1 All
63 64874 S Py 6To) 1 (i A S e ol B R Py 1 All
64 110463 Screw - Pan hd 440 %:13718 oo aa st v 2 All
65 64873 et e it et Al P R L Sl E e e e B e 2 All
66 110451 Pin = Boll e i i e e re i s e e e 1 All
67 64681 A VAL OT e i U atiin e e sa e e e e R i aba e At a e s 1 All
68 110477 Serew - Actuator pan hd 6-32x3/16 ................ 1 All
69 68145 Switch - RegulatoT ASSY v viiionoiiionioinisaianiens s als 1 All
70 64727 Strip - Handle brace .....ccveeironroeonsensnnssans 1 All
71 65512 Insulator = Shroud o siaa s lna Sade e 1 All
T2 101230 Grommet - Handle brace .......cciiiiiiirnnnnnnnns 1 All
T3 83120 Brace <iHandle i i b e e s s e e 1 A

69920 Brace:- Handle: . i amnmi i io i e e 1 B,C

16



4 ' 40:1TWO-CYCLE 6 0z. can 278960
6-pack #78961

MOTOR OIL 160z. can =T8963
Reduces smoke, 6-pack #78964

1qt. bottle 110626

carbon and engine wear,

CHAIN, BAR AND

SPROCKET OIL
Specially designed for
extra lubrication of bars
and chains.

BAR GUARDS
D D
A B

Black Polyvinylchloride

Gl

Rigid Yellow Plastic
LOCQUIC AND

Primer. Cleans,
degreases, and
accelerates curing,

1qt. bottle #110631

Case of 24 5110632

Protect bar and chain
from accidental
damage.

(A) forwide bars #56927
(B) narrowbars #64930
(C) MAC10-16,20"66544
(D) PM6-12,16" #83124
LOCTITE

Sealant, bonding
agent

10cce plastic

Y 7-1/2 oz. spray can, bottle
% #69794 #67537
SPRAY PAINT
Black Yellow
120z. can #103503 120z.can +#102449
Caseof 12 #103400 Case of 124102464

STARTER ROPE

Solid, braided nylon 100" spool

36825

MAC 5-10E

CHAIN SHARPENING TOOLS

The @ shows which tools ] r".?* 2gls
are used on chains ..... wlElalhld
McCULLOCH FILES _ 1/8" round[®
532" round |@ | @
3/16' round o
7/32'" round ]
1/4" round o
9/32" round
8" {lat @ oo ee
6' flat safety |@ | @ |@|®
FILE GUIDE & FILE
BT #67750 (1/8' round) |@
#60950 (7/32" round) ©
(Also holds 3/16 e |
e and 1/4" round)
DEPTH GAUGE TOOLS
7 . #56241 .045-.060" 00
/- #64198 .035-.060" ® eoee
#64359 .045-.050" [
_ #67688 .015-,020" @
#67680 .025-.030" [@|® @|0®|®
FILE-N-JOINT Agsures correct filing
angle, height.
#61034 @@ (@ (@ |@®
#61753
CHAIN BREAKER Instructions
Required when included.
repairing chain.
PRESSURE TEST TOOLS @
For leakage check _= _
of crankcase, g
fuel system. Basicunit
462849

17



MAC 5-10E

FIGURE 7. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 5-10E Usable on code
Number A B G

Serial | Without |Prefixed|Prefixed

Numbers | Prefix 1- i0-

1 63432 SPArk PIUE o vvvevreiinaian e iaiaaaa e 1| All
2 110623 T nT DO T LR A e 6 e M i e 2 All
3 100955 N E s s PV R S 0 e SR B S et R e 1 All
4 84156 HouSing - PUMP  +vvvvrreeniinrnernernreenete e 1 All
5 62262 Cap = HOUSINE ouie v tiis uininis misinsaioisis mialaia 80008 shalaie siess atals 1 All

18 This list is continued on next page



FIGURE 7. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONT.)

MACS5-10E

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
6 62266 R e - P U DR T e o o T s o pA e e ol 1 All
i{ 101056 RERIRINE cHPlunpep Atz i st e ot Bep it 1 All
8 66687 SPRINE =P INE B Ry e i s e e e e 1 All
9 62230 (@ FT a3 AT TR et R el G Bl R B s 1 All
10 62909 Malve = PUmp s s L s e e e e 1 All
11 110291 Scerew ~iPan hd 10224 X 22578 <uniiviitsrere i iaie et 1 All
12 63072 OV e = ) ) L e et AN 1) 1 All
13 62116 Gaskel - COVer wnii s e i S e s s 1 All
14 5T129A Caps= O1ltanlo el i e OEE A Dl St e 1 All
15 101148 HOVBINE ~Cap ks, o e . 1 All
16 62123B Hose ASSY - O] - .vsiiis inmaiin e e e ey 1 All
17 51506 SN S ST ol b e R S e L b e shettnnb 1 All
18 110333 Serew. -iOvaliid 8-32:% 1/ 2 it sl foane aiins 0 LTS 3 All
19 62274 Gasket =i Pulse purnph Wit al S b e R 1 All
20 83786 Pump Assy - Pulse ............... AT o T O AL 1 All
21 60260A - PISIONABRY — PUMD iy cnnio il st i vy 1 All
22 104001 SR G T e s N e et i TR O e 1 All
23 60263 < RANE = PR EOR e st L et e s et ol R 1 All
24 60937 ISWashericaTal] ongrentEile o s o e e i 1 All
25 60259 . Spring - Piston ............ A o AT TR 1 All
26 62227 ifleevel= Adiugtrnent v amh m T s e e e 1 All
27 110386 ceserew s Hexthdo B2 32 et IS EAL MR W o b e L e 1 All
28 100251 ¢ Nubi=cHex B-8 2 st R e 1 All
29 63858 COVEertABEY W alve D uh o o St 1 All
30 106104 D Yy e L e s N . 1 All
31 62885A SPRINE i e e A e . 1 All
32 102809 Al B e e LS S R R, PP e 1 All
33 83787 Body' omiaiihnn rnes e e T RO T e e 1 All
34 62065 Bolti= BRrs L o it e e e e 2 All
35 67432 Crankease ASSY: iih il tiein e a s ML 1 All
36 62105 v ScrewrAssy ~iSealing Lkt e e 4 All
37 62842 ToEaN T R R e m e e S el DU el e 4 All
38 110289 - BOTeW:ABEY - 8-82 1-1/8 oo it Bl s v sine o 1 All
39 110288 o BCTeWASSY < BIB2 X B4 L i o e s s s 3 All
40 100010 iR nthars ol vt FRE e o I T s T e e T 1 All
41 65910 . Valve - Compressionrelease .............c....... 1 All
42 65389 Pins="Piston. /. s e e B 1 All
43 85240 PISTon-ASESyit it silhite et sensamn s S e 1 All
44 63290 - RINE St =Pistont vl v s idmeii 1 All
45 103085 B A I e N e 2 All
46 65401 Conniecting RodlASSY .o vvivivn vt e siins e o 1 All
47 61627A TeEevewssktiid B gate 2 Tk rE R e e i 2 All
48 63225 - Roller - Needle (Setof 20) .......coivviiinnnvnnnns 1 All
49 61618 BT e e e U b bt et R T il | o e 1 All
50 63464 RINE BN o e e T e e, 1 All
51 63429B Bearing = Ball . oo v e e e et . 1 All
52 110260 OB IR R s e el T RO R s S e 1 All
53 104357 Bearing —Needles e s o s e e 1 All
54 85125 Crankehablg e s e 1 All
55 63699 Ring:- Bearingdnsert o i o i e e e aiaisios 1 All
56 63701 InBert — T BEATINE . o i asts s vas et s et e e e e e e e 1 All

19



